FORM PTO-1395 (Modified) 1-31-92	05-10-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	т 101711949	Attorney Docket No.: 208850.0007	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):	
David H. Tannenbaum Bill E. Brody 5-7-0(	Concord EFS, Inc. 2525 Horizon Lake Driv Memphis, Tennessee 381 (a Delaware corporation	33 A* 1 Y	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>[X] Assignment [] Merger</li> <li>[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name</li> <li>[] Other:</li> </ul>			
Execution Date: April 23, 2001			
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application of the second se</li></ul>	plication, the execution date of the application	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 5,350,906		
Addition	nal numbers attached?[ ] Yes [ X ] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
LESLIE L. KASTEN, JR., ESQUIRE AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1290 Facsimile: (215) 965-1210 E-Mail: Ikasten@akingump.com			
	8. Deposit account number: <u>5</u> (Billing No.: 208850		
]	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached cop	y is a true copy of the original document.	
LESLIE L. KASTEN, JR./28,959 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature		$\frac{5/3/0}{\text{Date}}$	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
05/10/2001 GTON11 00000064 5350906 01 FC:581 40.00 DP			

PATENT REEL: 011770 FRAME: 0220

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, David H. Tannenbaum and Bill E. Brody are individuals having addresses at 2801 Thomas Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75204 and 15712 Ranchita Road, Dallas, Texas 75248, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS" are the owners of a certain new and useful invention for which Letters Patent No. 5,350,906 entitled "CURRENCY TRANSFER SYSTEM AND METHOD USING FIXED LIMIT CARDS has issued.

WHEREAS, **Concord EFS**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2525 Horizon Lake Drive, Suite 120, Memphis, Tennessee 38133, hereinafter generally referred to as "**ASSIGNEE**" is desirous of acquiring said invention and Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **David H. Tannenbaum and Bill E. Brody**, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

> in and to said invention and Letters Patent as described above, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above Letters Patent and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates and continuations; and

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

PATENT REEL: 011770 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

DAVID H. TANNENBAUM

STATE OF	Texas	:
COUNTY OF	Dailas	: SS.

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, personally appeared David H. Tannenbaum, who acknowledged to me that he is the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_, who executed the within Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Laura McCoy Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires 09/05/04	By: BILL E. BRODY
STATE OF TEXAS	: : SS.
COUNTY OF Da Mas	;

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this (1), 2001, personally appeared Bill E. Brody, who acknowledged day of of , who executed the within to me that he is the Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.



My Commission Expires: 9/5/04

-2-

**RECORDED: 05/07/2001**